Pressure relief valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.1-540E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 19
APPLICATION
For limiting the operating pressure in hydraulic
systems by releasing the oil from the protected
oil line P (1) to the outlet/tank return line T

cartridge body made of steel is galvanized and
therefore rust-protected.
TYPE CODE
                 B   A   PM22  -    #
Pressure relief valve
Direct operated, poppet spool
Types of adjustment: Key S
 Control knob D
 Cover A    (see data sheet 2.0-50)
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Pressure range:  pN =  63 bar   63
 pN = 210 bar 210
 pN  = 315 bar 315
Design-Index (Subject to change)
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Description Direct operated pressure relief valve
Construction Screw-cartridge for cavity acc. to ISO 7789
Mounting Screw thread M22x1,5
Ambient temperature -20…+50°C
Mountimg position any
Fastening MD = 50 Nm
Weight  m = 0,19 kg (key)
  m = 0,20 kg (control knob)
HYDRAULIC CHARACTERISTICS
Hydraulic fl uid Mineral oils, other fl uids on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 6…10≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70°C
Peak pressure pmax = 400 bar
 pTmax= pP+20 bar
Nominal pressure range pN  = 63 bar, pN  = 210 bar, pN  = 315 bar
Minimum pressure see characteristics
Volume fl ow Q = 0,1…25 l/min
Leakage volume fl ow Maximum 4 drops/min
 (up to 80 % of the adjusted pressure)
MECHANICAL ACTUATION
Mechanical types of operation in 3 different versions:
S  = Key adjustment by means of Span key
  and Allen key
D = Control knob adjustment
Actuation stroke Sb  =  5 mm
Actuation angle αb   = 1800° (5 revolutions)
  at pN = 210 bar 1400°  (4 revolutions)
� � � � �
� � � � �
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS ......................1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ..................1
SYMBOL .......................................................1
MECHANICAL ACTUATION .........................1
CHARACTERISTICS ....................................2
DIMENSIONS ...............................................2
PARTS LIST .................................................2
ACCESSORIES............................................2
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
Pressure relief valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.1-540E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 19
DIMENSIONS
p = f (n) Pressure adjustment characteristics
         (at Q = 5 l/min)
Detailed cavity drawing and cavity
tools see data sheet 2.13-1003.
Cavity drawing to
ISO 7789–22–02–0–98
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
p = f (Q)  Pressure volume fl ow characteristics p = f (Q) Pressure volume fl ow characteristics